Community

Lytton
Abbotsford
West Vancouver
Surrey

North Vancouver
Denman Island
Kelowna
Smithers
Victoria
Mayne Island
Campbell River
Campbell River
Campbell River
Vancouver
Surrey
Cumberland
Kelowna
Chemainus
Kelowna
Roberts Creek
Invermere
Duncan

Bella Coola
Vancouver
Vancouver
Queen Charlotte
Fernie

Victoria
Gabriola Island
Victoria
Langley
Vancouver
Vancouver
Victoria
Hornby Island
Nanaimo

BCAC Recipient List
January 1 - March 31, 2019

BRITISH COLUMBIA
ARTS COUNCIL

An agency of the Province of British Columbia

Recipient

PROJECT ASSISTANCE\COMMUNITY PROJECTS\FESTIVAL

2 RIVERS REMIX SOCIETY

ABBOTSFORD ARTS COUNCIL

ABORIGINAL TOURISM ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
AFRICAN STAGES ASSOCIATION

ARTISTS FOR CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION
ARTS DENMAN

BC OLD TIME FIDDLERS' ASSOCIATION #7

BULKLEY VALLEY FOLK MUSIC SOCIETY

CABARET VOLTAIRE SOCIETE & DIVERSIONS

CAMPBELL BAY MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY

CAMPBELL RIVER & DISTRICT MUSEUM & ARCHIVES SOCIETY
CAMPBELL RIVER COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL

CAMPBELL RIVER WRITERS' FESTIVAL

CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL SOCIETY
CANADIAN WOMEN & ART SOCIETY

CASCADIA POETICS LAB SOCIETY

CENTRAL OKANAGAN, ARTS COUNCIL OF THE

CHEMAINUS VALLEY CULTURAL ARTS SOCIETY

CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL SOCIETY OF KELOWNA

COAST ROGUE ARTS SOCIETY

COLUMBIA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL

COWICHAN FOLK GUILD

DISCOVERY COAST MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY

DUSTY FLOWERPOT CABARET SOCIETY

EASTSIDE CULTURE CRAWL SOCIETY

EDGE OF THE WORLD MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY

FERNIE & DISTRICT ARTS COUNCIL

FLAMENCO DE LA ISLA SOCIETY

GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL

GARDEN CITY ELECTRONIC MUSIC SOCIETY
GHANAIAN-CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
GREAT LAKES NETWORKING SOCIETY OF BC

GREATER VANCOUVER SOCIETY TO BRIDGE ARTS AND COMMUNITY
HISPANIC FILM SOCIETY OF VICTORIA

HORNBY ISLAND ARTS COUNCIL

HUB CITY CINEMA SOCIETY

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Supported by the Province of British Columbia

Approved

$4,000
$2,500
$4,000
$3,000
$4,000
$3,000
$1,500
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$4,000
$2,500
$2,000
$4,000
$3,000
$3,500
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$3,500
$3,000
$1,500
$2,500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,000



Victoria
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kamloops
Kelowna
Duncan
Victoria
Ladysmith
Vancouver
Lytton

Powell River
Sointula
Nelson
Nelson

New Westminster
Vernon
Vernon
Vancouver
Ucluelet
Rolla
Peachland
Pemberton
Madeira Park
Vancouver
Whistler
Powell River
Pender Island
Heriot Bay
Ymir
Revelstoke
Richmond
Dunster
Rossland
Summerland
Salt Spring Island
Salt Spring Island
Abbotsford
Vancouver
Salmon Arm
Salmon Arm
Sidney
Victoria
Vancouver
Spences Bridge
Squamish
Crawford Bay

ISLAND STRING PLAYERS SOCIETY
KAMLOOPS ARTS COUNCIL

KAMLOOPS INTERNATIONAL BUSKERS FESTIVALSOCIETY

KAMLOOPS SOCIETY FOR THE WRITTEN ARTS

KELOWNA VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE SOCIETY (KVPACS)

KOKSILAH MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY

LA SOCIETE FRANCOPHONE DE VICTORIA
LADYSMITH AND DISTRICT, ARTS COUNCIL OF
LATINCOUVER CULTURAL AND BUSINESS SOCIETY
LYTTON RIVER FESTIVAL SOCIETY
MALASPINA ART SOCIETY

MALCOLM ISLAND ARTS SOCIETY, THE
MASSIF MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY

NELSON & DISTRICT ARTS COUNCIL

NEW WESTMINSTER, ARTS COUNCIL OF
NORTH OKANAGAN, ARTS COUNCIL OF THE

OKANAGAN ASSOCIATION OF CLASSICAL MUSIC ENTHUSIASTS

OPEN AIR ORCHESTRA SOCIETY

PACIFIC RIM ARTS SOCIETY

PEACE-LIARD REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL
PEACHLAND COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL
PEMBERTON ARTS COUNCIL

PENDER HARBOUR MUSIC SOCIETY

PERETZ CENTRE FOR SECULAR JEWISH CULTURE
POINT ARTIST-RUN CENTRE SOCIETY, THE
POWELL RIVER COUNCIL FOR ARTS, CULTURE
PTARMIGAN ARTS SOCIETY

QUADRA ISLAND CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY
RENASCENCE ARTS AND SUSTAINABILITY SOCIETY
REVELSTOKE ARTS COUNCIL

RICHMOND ARTS COALITION

ROBSON VALLEY MUSIC SOCIETY

ROSSLAND MOUNTAIN FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY
RYGA FESTIVAL SOCIETY

SALT SPRING ARTS COUNCIL

SALT SPRING FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY
SAVITTAR PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY

SECRET LANTERN SOCIETY

SHUSWAP ASSOCIATION OF WRITERS
SHUSWAP THEATRE SOCIETY

SIDNEY AND PENINSULA LITERARY SOCIETY
SOOKE RIVER BLUEGRASS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
SPEAKEASY THEATRE COMPANY SOCIETY
SPENCES BRIDGE COMMUNITY CLUB
SQUAMISH ARTS COUNCIL

STARBELLY JAM SOCIETY

$2,500
$3,000
$3,500
$3,000
$3,000
$4,000
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$2,000
$2,000
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$3,000
$1,500
$3,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$2,500
$4,000
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500
$4,000
$2,000
$4,000
$3,000
$2,000
$3,500
$4,000
$4,000
$3,000
$4,000
$4,000



Vancouver
Summerland
Sechelt
Vancouver
Victoria
Powell River
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
North Vancouver
Vancouver

Surrey
Vancouver
Vernon
Victoria
Victoria
Nelson
Whistler
Vancouver

Lytton

Galiano Island
Kamloops
Nanaimo
Vancouver
Vancouver
Squamish
Surrey
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Bella Coola
Nanaimo
West Vancouver
Gabriola Island
Wells
Kamloops
Vancouver
Vancouver
Kelowna

STILL MOON ARTS SOCIETY

SUMMERLAND BLUEGRASS SOCIETY
SUNSHINE COAST DANCE SOCIETY (SCDS)
TAIWANESE CANADIAN CULTURAL SOCIETY
TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL
TOWNSITE JAZZ FESTIVAL SOCIETY

UNITED SCOTTISH CULTURAL SOCIETY
VANCOUVER ASIAN FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY
VANCOUVER COMIC ARTS ASSOCIATION
VANCOUVER IMPROV FESTIVAL SOCIETY
VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL MOUNTAIN FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY
VANCOUVER STREET DANCE ASSOCIATION

VANCOUVER TAGORE SOCIETY

VANCOUVER, COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL OF

VERNON & DISTRICT PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE SOCIETY
VICTORIA POETRY PROJECT SOCIETY

VICTORIA SUMMER MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY

WEST KOOTENAY REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL

WHISTLER ARTS COUNCIL

WORLD RHYTHMS FOR YOUTH SOCIETY

PROJECT ASSISTANCE\COMMUNITY PROJECTS\FESTIVALS Total

PROJECT ASSISTANCE\CYI \YOUTH ENGAGEMENT

2 RIVERS REMIX SOCIETY

ACCESS TO MEDIA EDUCATION SOCIETY

KAMLOOPS ART GALLERY

NANAIMO ART GALLERY SOCIETY

REEL TO REAL: A CELEBRATION OF MOVING IMAGES
SATELLITE VIDEO EXCHANGE SOCIETY (VIVO Media Arts Centre)
SQUAMISH ARTS COUNCIL

SURREY ART GALLERY

VANCOUVER OUT ON SCREEN FILM & VIDEO SOCIETY
VANCOUVER POETRY HOUSE SOCIETY

ARTS CLUB OF VANCOUVER THEATRE SOCIETY

AXIS THEATRE SOCIETY (dba Axis Theatre Company)
BARD ON THE BEACH THEATRE SOCIETY

BELLA COOLA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL

CRIMSON COAST DANCE SOCIETY

DANCERS OF DAMELAHAMID SOCIETY

GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL

ISLAND MOUNTAIN ARTS SOCIETY

KAMLOOPS ARTS COUNCIL

MISCELLANEOUS PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY

NEWORLD THEATRE SOCIETY

OKANAGAN SYMPHONY SOCIETY

$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$1,500
$2,000
$4,000
$3,500
$2,500
$4,000
$3,000
$4,000
$3,000

$4,000
$3,500
$4,000
$2,000
$4,000
$3,000
$4,000
$2,000
$321,000

$12,000
$24,000
$23,808
$24,000
$23,949
$15,155
$23,360
$23,328
$24,000

$6,400
$21,000
$22,000
$21,000

$8,000
$21,000

$7,000

$4,500
$27,000
$10,500
$24,000
$27,000
$24,000



Vancouver

Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver

Ymir

New Westminster
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

Port Alberni
Vancouver
West Vancouver

Ucluelet
Vancouver
North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

New Westminster
Kelowna
Vancouver
Queen Charlotte
Vancouver
Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

Vancouver
Vancouver
Masset
Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver
Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver

PACIFIC BALLET BC SOCIETY

PACIFIC OPERA VICTORIA ASSOCIATION

PRIDE IN ART SOCIETY

RECORDED MOVEMENT SOCIETY

RENASCENCE ARTS AND SUSTAINABILITY SOCIETY

SAVAGE PRODUCTION SOCIETY

STILL MOON ARTS SOCIETY

THEATRE REPLACEMENT SOCIETY

VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL SOCIETY
VANCOUVER ISLAND YOUTH DANCE THEATRE ASSOCIATION
VINES ART FESTIVAL SOCIETY

WEST VANCOUVER YOUTH BAND SOCIETY

PROJECT ASSISTANCE\CYI \YOUTH ENGAGEMENT Total

ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 01
BUTLER, CARLY S

CHAISSON, CAITLIN

CLAMP, ALANNAH L

DUREY, LUCIEN S

KAREMAKER, SEAN J

LANGERGRABER, KEITH J

LU, WEN WEN

LUNDEEN, PATRICK

MCNAB, BRYNN C

PICK, KATHERYN

SCHMIDT, HOLLY

STILLWELL, JENNIFER A

WAXER, MEICHEN E

YON, ELISAT.

YUEN, MARLENE W

ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 01 Total

ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 02
ALl, MONA L

BALLESTEROS, VICTOR

BENNETT, JOHN B

BOMFORD, CEDRIC L.

CHUNG, LAIWAN L.

DAO, GABRIELLE A

DICKIE, SAMANTHA L

EDMEADES, DEBORAH A.

FERRARI, ELISA

$21,000

$22,000
$21,000
$24,000
$15,000
$24,000
$24,000
$16,000
$21,000
$21,000
$10,000
$21,000
$657,000

$5,000
$6,000
$5,900
$6,000
$3,800
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$3,750
$5,850
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$84,300

$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$11,900
$12,000
$12,000
$11,900



Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Victoria

Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Bowen Island
Chilliwack
Victoria

Comox

Queen Charlotte
Vancouver
Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver

New Westminster
Delta

North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Victoria

North Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

GELLMAN, MIMI D
GIBSON, CHANTAL
GRATLAND, PAIGE
GROSSMANN, ANGELA
GRUBEN, MAUREEN
HENHAWKE, CHERYL D
HERMANT, EMILY

HO, STACEY F

HOWEY, ELUJAH

IHAYA, TOMOYO
KAMINIARZ, JULIA VERENA
KILVERT, KRISTA
LASKARIN, DANIEL L.
LITTLECHILD, GEORGE
MARSDEN, SCOTT K
MARTINEZ, GUADALUPE
MCFADDEN, KEGAN

MIDDLETON, JONATHAN P.

MOCHIZUKI, CINDY N
MOULTON, SOPHIAT
NIZAM, JAMES H
OWEN, ALEXIS N
PASSMORE, HEATHER
PIONTEK, BIRTHE K
ROY, MARINA
SEMCHUK, SANDRA
SLADE, KATHLEEN
SMITH, TRUDI L.
VICKERS, CHARLENE A
WALLACE, KEITH S
YOON, JIN-ME

ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 02 Total

Total Approved January 1 - March 31, 2019

$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$10,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$11,900
$10,900
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000

$8,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000

$7,250
$12,000
$12,000
$11,500
$12,000
$10,000
$12,000

$465,350

$1,527,650
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