## BCAC Recipient List January 1 - March 31, 2019





Community	Recipient	Approved
	PROJECT ASSISTANCE\COMMUNITY PROJECTS\FESTIVAL	
Lytton	2 RIVERS REMIX SOCIETY	\$4,000
Abbotsford	ABBOTSFORD ARTS COUNCIL	\$2,500
West Vancouver	ABORIGINAL TOURISM ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	\$4,000
Surrey	AFRICAN STAGES ASSOCIATION	\$3,000
North Vancouver	ARTISTS FOR CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION	\$4,000
Denman Island	ARTS DENMAN	\$3,000
Kelowna	BC OLD TIME FIDDLERS' ASSOCIATION #7	\$1,500
Smithers	BULKLEY VALLEY FOLK MUSIC SOCIETY	\$4,000
Victoria	CABARET VOLTAIRE SOCIETE & DIVERSIONS	\$1,500
Mayne Island	CAMPBELL BAY MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Campbell River	CAMPBELL RIVER & DISTRICT MUSEUM & ARCHIVES SOCIETY	\$1,500
Campbell River	CAMPBELL RIVER COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL	\$2,000
Campbell River	CAMPBELL RIVER WRITERS' FESTIVAL	\$2,500
Vancouver	CANADIAN INTERNATIONAL DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Surrey	CANADIAN WOMEN & ART SOCIETY	\$2,500
Cumberland	CASCADIA POETICS LAB SOCIETY	\$2,000
Kelowna	CENTRAL OKANAGAN, ARTS COUNCIL OF THE	\$4,000
Chemainus	CHEMAINUS VALLEY CULTURAL ARTS SOCIETY	\$3,000
Kelowna	CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL SOCIETY OF KELOWNA	\$3,500
Roberts Creek	COAST ROGUE ARTS SOCIETY	\$4,000
Invermere	COLUMBIA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
Duncan	COWICHAN FOLK GUILD	\$4,000
Bella Coola	DISCOVERY COAST MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	DUSTY FLOWERPOT CABARET SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	EASTSIDE CULTURE CRAWL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Queen Charlotte	EDGE OF THE WORLD MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Fernie	FERNIE & DISTRICT ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
Victoria	FLAMENCO DE LA ISLA SOCIETY	\$4,000
Gabriola Island	GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
Victoria	GARDEN CITY ELECTRONIC MUSIC SOCIETY	\$3,500
Langley	GHANAIAN-CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	\$3,000
Vancouver	GREAT LAKES NETWORKING SOCIETY OF BC	\$1,500
Vancouver	GREATER VANCOUVER SOCIETY TO BRIDGE ARTS AND COMMUNITY	\$2,500
Victoria	HISPANIC FILM SOCIETY OF VICTORIA	\$1,500
Hornby Island	HORNBY ISLAND ARTS COUNCIL	\$1,500
Nanaimo	HUB CITY CINEMA SOCIETY	\$2,000

Victoria	ISLAND STRING PLAYERS SOCIETY	\$2,500
Kamloops	KAMLOOPS ARTS COUNCIL	\$3,000
Kamloops	KAMLOOPS INTERNATIONAL BUSKERS FESTIVALSOCIETY	\$3,500
Kamloops	KAMLOOPS SOCIETY FOR THE WRITTEN ARTS	\$3,000
Kelowna	KELOWNA VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE SOCIETY (KVPACS)	\$3,000
Duncan	KOKSILAH MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Victoria	LA SOCIETE FRANCOPHONE DE VICTORIA	\$4,000
Ladysmith	LADYSMITH AND DISTRICT, ARTS COUNCIL OF	\$1,500 \$1,500
Vancouver	LATINCOUVER CULTURAL AND BUSINESS SOCIETY	\$4,000
Lytton	LYTTON RIVER FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000 \$4,000
Powell River	MALASPINA ART SOCIETY	\$4,000 \$1,500
Sointula	MALCOLM ISLAND ARTS SOCIETY, THE	\$4,000
Nelson	MASSIF MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000 \$4,000
Nelson	NELSON & DISTRICT ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
New Westminster	NEW WESTMINSTER, ARTS COUNCIL OF	\$2,000
Vernon	NORTH OKANAGAN, ARTS COUNCIL OF THE	\$2,000
Vernon	OKANAGAN ASSOCIATION OF CLASSICAL MUSIC ENTHUSIASTS	
Vancouver	OPEN AIR ORCHESTRA SOCIETY	\$4,000 \$1,500
Ucluelet	PACIFIC RIM ARTS SOCIETY	
Rolla	PEACE-LIARD REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
		\$3,000
Peachland	PEACHLAND COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL	\$1,500
Pemberton	PEMBERTON ARTS COUNCIL	\$3,000
Madeira Park	PENDER HARBOUR MUSIC SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	PERETZ CENTRE FOR SECULAR JEWISH CULTURE	\$4,000
Whistler	POINT ARTIST-RUN CENTRE SOCIETY, THE	\$4,000
Powell River	POWELL RIVER COUNCIL FOR ARTS, CULTURE	\$1,500
Pender Island	PTARMIGAN ARTS SOCIETY	\$4,000
Heriot Bay	QUADRA ISLAND CHAMBER MUSIC SOCIETY	\$2,500
Ymir	RENASCENCE ARTS AND SUSTAINABILITY SOCIETY	\$4,000
Revelstoke	REVELSTOKE ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
Richmond	RICHMOND ARTS COALITION	\$1,500
Dunster	ROBSON VALLEY MUSIC SOCIETY	\$4,000
Rossland	ROSSLAND MOUNTAIN FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$3,500
Summerland	RYGA FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$2,500
Salt Spring Island	SALT SPRING ARTS COUNCIL	\$1,500
Salt Spring Island	SALT SPRING FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Abbotsford	SAVITTAR PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY	\$2,000
Vancouver	SECRET LANTERN SOCIETY	\$4,000
Salmon Arm	SHUSWAP ASSOCIATION OF WRITERS	\$3,000
Salmon Arm	SHUSWAP THEATRE SOCIETY	\$2,000
Sidney	SIDNEY AND PENINSULA LITERARY SOCIETY	\$3,500
Victoria	SOOKE RIVER BLUEGRASS FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	SPEAKEASY THEATRE COMPANY SOCIETY	\$4,000
Spences Bridge	SPENCES BRIDGE COMMUNITY CLUB	\$3,000
Squamish	SQUAMISH ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
Crawford Bay	STARBELLY JAM SOCIETY	\$4,000

Vancouver	STILL MOON ARTS SOCIETY	\$4,000
Summerland	SUMMERLAND BLUEGRASS SOCIETY	\$1,500
Sechelt	SUNSHINE COAST DANCE SOCIETY (SCDS)	\$4,000
Vancouver	TAIWANESE CANADIAN CULTURAL SOCIETY	\$1,500
Victoria	TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL	\$2,000
Powell River	TOWNSITE JAZZ FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	UNITED SCOTTISH CULTURAL SOCIETY	\$3,500
Vancouver	VANCOUVER ASIAN FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$2,500
Vancouver	VANCOUVER COMIC ARTS ASSOCIATION	\$4,000
Vancouver	VANCOUVER IMPROV FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$3,000
North Vancouver	VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL MOUNTAIN FILM FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	VANCOUVER STREET DANCE ASSOCIATION	\$3,000
Surrey	VANCOUVER TAGORE SOCIETY	\$4,000
Vancouver	VANCOUVER, COMMUNITY ARTS COUNCIL OF	\$3,500
Vernon	VERNON & DISTRICT PERFORMING ARTS CENTRE SOCIETY	\$4,000
Victoria	VICTORIA POETRY PROJECT SOCIETY	\$2,000
Victoria	VICTORIA SUMMER MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$4,000
Nelson	WEST KOOTENAY REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL	\$3,000
Whistler	WHISTLER ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,000
Vancouver	WORLD RHYTHMS FOR YOUTH SOCIETY	\$2,000
1	PROJECT ASSISTANCE\COMMUNITY PROJECTS\FESTIVALS Total	\$321,000
	PROJECT ASSISTANCE\CYI \YOUTH ENGAGEMENT	
Lytton	2 RIVERS REMIX SOCIETY	\$12,000
Galiano Island	ACCESS TO MEDIA EDUCATION SOCIETY	\$24,000
Kamloops	KAMLOOPS ART GALLERY	\$23,808
Nanaimo	NANAIMO ART GALLERY SOCIETY	\$24,000
Vancouver	REEL TO REAL: A CELEBRATION OF MOVING IMAGES	\$23,949
Vancouver	SATELLITE VIDEO EXCHANGE SOCIETY (VIVO Media Arts Centre)	\$15,155
Squamish	SQUAMISH ARTS COUNCIL	\$23,360
Surrey	SURREY ART GALLERY	\$23,300
Vancouver	VANCOUVER OUT ON SCREEN FILM & VIDEO SOCIETY	\$24,000
Vancouver	VANCOUVER POETRY HOUSE SOCIETY	\$6,400
Vancouver	ARTS CLUB OF VANCOUVER THEATRE SOCIETY	\$21,000
Vancouver	AXIS THEATRE SOCIETY (dba Axis Theatre Company)	\$22,000
Vancouver	BARD ON THE BEACH THEATRE SOCIETY	\$21,000
Bella Coola	BELLA COOLA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL	\$8,000
Nanaimo	CRIMSON COAST DANCE SOCIETY	\$21,000
West Vancouver	DANCERS OF DAMELAHAMID SOCIETY	\$7,000
Gabriola Island	GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL	\$4,500
Wells	ISLAND MOUNTAIN ARTS SOCIETY	\$27,000
Kamloops	KAMLOOPS ARTS COUNCIL	\$10,500
Vancouver	MISCELLANEOUS PRODUCTIONS SOCIETY	\$24,000
Vancouver	NEWORLD THEATRE SOCIETY	\$27,000
Kelowna	OKANAGAN SYMPHONY SOCIETY	\$24,000
NCIOWIIA	OMANAGAN STIVII HONT SOCIETI	7 <b>4</b> ,000

Vancouver	PACIFIC BALLET BC SOCIETY	\$21,000
Victoria	PACIFIC OPERA VICTORIA ASSOCIATION	\$22,000
Vancouver	PRIDE IN ART SOCIETY	\$21,000
Vancouver	RECORDED MOVEMENT SOCIETY	\$24,000
Ymir	RENASCENCE ARTS AND SUSTAINABILITY SOCIETY	\$15,000
New Westminster	SAVAGE PRODUCTION SOCIETY	\$24,000
Vancouver	STILL MOON ARTS SOCIETY	\$24,000
Vancouver	THEATRE REPLACEMENT SOCIETY	\$16,000
Vancouver	VANCOUVER INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$21,000
Port Alberni	VANCOUVER ISLAND YOUTH DANCE THEATRE ASSOCIATION	\$21,000
Vancouver	VINES ART FESTIVAL SOCIETY	\$10,000
West Vancouver	WEST VANCOUVER YOUTH BAND SOCIETY	\$21,000
	PROJECT ASSISTANCE\CYI \YOUTH ENGAGEMENT Total	\$657,000
	ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 01	
Ucluelet	BUTLER, CARLY S	\$5,000
Vancouver	CHAISSON, CAITLIN	\$6,000
North Vancouver	CLAMP, ALANNAH L	\$5,900
Vancouver	DUREY, LUCIEN S	\$6,000
Vancouver	KAREMAKER, SEAN J	\$3,800
Vancouver	LANGERGRABER, KEITH J	\$6,000
New Westminster	LU, WEN WEN	\$6,000
Kelowna	LUNDEEN, PATRICK	\$6,000
Vancouver	MCNAB, BRYNN C	\$6,000
Queen Charlotte	PICK, KATHERYN	\$3,750
Vancouver	SCHMIDT, HOLLY	\$5,850
Victoria	STILLWELL, JENNIFER A	\$6,000
Vancouver	WAXER, MEICHEN E	\$6,000
Vancouver	YON, ELISA T.	\$6,000
Vancouver	YUEN, MARLENE W	\$6,000
	ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 01 Total	\$84,300
	ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 02	
Vancouver	ALI, MONA L	\$12,000
Vancouver	BALLESTEROS, VICTOR	\$12,000
Masset	BENNETT, JOHN B	\$12,000
Victoria	BOMFORD, CEDRIC L.	\$12,000
Vancouver	CHUNG, LAIWAN L.	\$12,000
Vancouver	DAO, GABRIELLE A	\$11,900
Victoria	DICKIE, SAMANTHA L	\$12,000
Vancouver	EDMEADES, DEBORAH A.	\$12,000
Vancouver	FERRARI, ELISA	\$11,900

Vancouver	GELLMAN, MIMI D	\$12,000
Vancouver	GIBSON, CHANTAL	\$12,000
Vancouver	GRATLAND, PAIGE	\$12,000
Vancouver	GROSSMANN, ANGELA	\$12,000
Victoria	GRUBEN, MAUREEN	\$10,000
Victoria	HENHAWKE, CHERYL D	\$12,000
Vancouver	HERMANT, EMILY	\$12,000
Vancouver	HO, STACEY F	\$12,000
Vancouver	HOWEY, ELIJAH	\$12,000
Vancouver	IHAYA, TOMOYO	\$11,900
Bowen Island	KAMINIARZ, JULIA VERENA	\$10,900
Chilliwack	KILVERT, KRISTA	\$12,000
Victoria	LASKARIN, DANIEL L.	\$12,000
Comox	LITTLECHILD, GEORGE	\$12,000
Queen Charlotte	MARSDEN, SCOTT K	\$12,000
Vancouver	MARTINEZ, GUADALUPE	\$12,000
Victoria	MCFADDEN, KEGAN	\$12,000 \$12,000
	MIDDLETON, JONATHAN P.	\$12,000 \$12,000
Vancouver	•	\$12,000 \$12,000
Vancouver	MOCHIZUKI, CINDY N	\$12,000
New Westminster	MOULTON, SOPHIA T	
Delta	NIZAM, JAMES H	\$12,000
North Vancouver	OWEN, ALEXIS N	\$12,000
Vancouver	PASSMORE, HEATHER	\$12,000
Vancouver	PIONTEK, BIRTHE K	\$12,000
Vancouver	ROY, MARINA	\$7,250
Vancouver	SEMCHUK, SANDRA	\$12,000
Vancouver	SLADE, KATHLEEN	\$12,000
Victoria	SMITH, TRUDI L.	\$11,500
North Vancouver	VICKERS, CHARLENE A	\$12,000
Vancouver	WALLACE, KEITH S	\$10,000
Vancouver	YOON, JIN-ME	\$12,000
	ARTS AWARDS\VISUAL ARTS PROJECTS\CATEGORY 02 Total	\$465,350

Total Approved January 1 - March 31, 2019



\$1,527,650